I Full Page 1 of7
NAIL Full Results
How to Order
I [ Chafl9!'1 Fpll R~.sults Format" .. , ] ( . Brief Results J ( . ReJine Search ) ( Exit NAIL
I Control Number NWDNM(m)-342-USAF-41502
Media Motion picture films
Descr. Level Item
Record Group 342
Series USAF
Item 41502
Title OPERATION TIGER HOUND, REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Coverage Dates 0411966-09/1966
Format silent, Unedited, color.
Creating Org. United States Air Force.
Shot List Coverage of ground support and air activities in South Vietnam from April -
September 1966. (Shot list to follow.) Reel 1, 743': SLATE: M62F-69. 14
SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. Airmen loading and fuzing 2000-lb, 750-lb
and 120-lb fragmentation and leaflet bombs under A-IE wings. SLATE: M62F-
948. 14 SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. 387' Airmen loading and servicing A-
1 E machine guns in the A-IE wings. 647' Hoist picking up 2000-lb bomb and
transferring it to MJ-1 bomb handler. Reel 2, 749': SLATE: M62F-949. 17
SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. A-IE starting engine and taxiing out of
revetment. 120' A-IE's taking off over cameras. 159' A-IE starting engine and
taxiing out of revetment. 206' Display box of USAF medals. 230' A-IE's landing
to right. 300' VNAF 0-IE landing to right. 329' A-IE landing to right. 350' A-IE
with wings folded taxiing toward camera. SLATE: M62F-7X-950. 14
SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. 365' A-IE starting engine and taxiing out of
revetment. 495' A-IE's taking off to right. 634' A-IE taxiing into revetment area
with wings folded and pilot debarking. 722' Pilot entering 1st Air Commando
Squadron building. Reel 3, 699': SLATE: M62F-7X-956. 16 SEPTEMBER 1966.
PLEIKU AB. A V's of A-IE with napalm tanks under wing, and without tanks -­
also interior of A-1 E cockpit with pilot handling controls. SLATE: M62F-7X-61.
15 SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. 323' Airmen loading and servicing 20mm
cannon in wings of A-IE. 515' Loading 2000-lb bombs on A-IE. Reel 4, 680':
SLATE: M62F-953. 15 SEPTEMBER 1966. PLEIKU AB. A V's interior of A-IE
cockpit with pilot handling controls, and A V's of A-IE in flight carrying SUU-
14A dispensers. I 5 I' A V's showing two passes over wooded target area -- shows
smoke and fire coming from target area. I69' A V's of A-IE in flight. 22I' A V's
interior of A-IE cockpit with pilot handling controls. SLATE: M62F-954. I 5
SEPTEMBER I966. PLEIKU AB. 286' A-IE starting engines and taxiing out.
4I5' A-IE stopping engine and pilot deplaning. 483' Pilot and crew chief preflight
checking A-IE and ordnance. Reel 5, 358': SLATE: M62F-7X-25. 14
SEPTEMBER I966. PLEIKU AB. A-IE's taxiing to arming area and being
armed. 134' VNAF A-IH landing. 149' A-lE's starting takeoff roll. 214' Airmen
loading I20-lb fragmentation bombs on A-IE. 299' A-IE starting engine and